Mayville State (3-8 (0-2)) -vs- South Dakota Mines (6-5 (1-2))

12/12/03 at Rapid City, SD

Date: 12/12/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total
g‘ig::',\i :p3ig E?:y, D Mayville State _ 30 31 61
South Dakota Mines 37 52 89
Mayville State 61
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tara Lalim * 30 6-11 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 4 1 1 16
15 Mandey Gillis o 24 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 0 9
10  Joelle Wendland * 28 3-8 1-2 0-1 4-0 4 1 4 2 0 0 7
33 Mallory Brager i 28 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 4 0 3 4
25  Jill Mark * 24 1-4 0-2 2-4 0-4 4 0 3 2 0 0 4
05 Jessica Haugen 15 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 2 7
21  Fardowsa Ahmend 9 1-7 0-1 2-2 4-2 6 0 1 2 0 0 4
20 Bridgette Field 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32 Kelsey Hoyt 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
34 Brianne Page 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Dena Benge 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
44  Kelly Latozke 11 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 1
23 Nicole Schumacher 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-58 6-20 11-15 15-18 33 18 12 22 1 7 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26 46.15% 3-10 30.00% 3-4 75.00%
Second Half 10-32 31.25% 3-10 30.00% 8-11 72.73%
Total 22-58 37.9% 6-20 30.0% 11-15 73.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

South Dakota Mines 89

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 5

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 18
Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:19

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Miaken Zeigler * 31 8-17 3-8 2-2 4-4 8 3 3 4 0 4 21
20 Trish Nelson =3 35 6-9 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 5 16
30 CoriLeis * 27 5-8 1-1 5-9 1-4 5 1 3 1 0 2 16
52  Stacie Vedvei =3 27 5-8 0-0 6-8 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 16
32  Quinn Godecke * 37 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 2 2 0 2 2
42  Megan Barnes 27 6-8 4-4 1-3 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 0 17
50 Billie Gibson 16 0-3 0-2 1-4 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-56 12-21 15-26 9-23 32 14 18 14 0 14 89
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-30 46.67% 4-10 40.00% 5-10 50.00%
Second Half 17-26  65.38% 8-11 72.73% 10-16  62.50%
Total 31-56 55.4% 12-21 57.1% 15-26 57.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9

Points off Turnovers: 24

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 30 2nd-
02:15

Fast Break Points: 8



Mayville State 30

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tara Lalim 17 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 12
15 Mandey Gillis 13 3-6 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9
10  Joelle Wendland 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 4 2 0 0 2
33 Mallory Brager 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 4 0 3 2
25 Jill Mark 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
5 Jessica Haugen 9 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
21 Fardowsa Ahmend 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Bridgette Field 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kelsey Hoyt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Brianne Page 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Dena Benge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Kelly Latozke 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
23 Nicole Schumacher 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 3-10 3-4 4-12 16 6 8 15 0 5 30
46.2% 30.0% 75.0%
South Dakota Mines 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Miaken Zeigler 16 3-9 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 2 2 0 2 7
20 Trish Nelson 20 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 4 11
30 Cori Leis 16 3-6 0-0 1-4 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 7
52  Stacie Vedvei 16 4-5 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 12
32  Quinn Godecke 17  0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
42  Megan Barnes 8 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
50 Billie Gibson 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-30 4-10 5-10 6-10 16 5 8 10 0 8 37
46.7% 40.0% 50.0%



Mayville State 31

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Tara Lalim 13 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 1 1 4
15 Mandey Gillis 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
10  Joelle Wendland 13 2-5 1-2 0-1 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
33 Mallory Brager 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
25  Jill Mark 10 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
5 Jessica Haugen 6 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 5
21 Fardowsa Ahmend 7 1-7 0-1 2-2 4-2 6 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Bridgette Field 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
32  Kelsey Hoyt 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
34  Brianne Page 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Dena Benge 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
44  Kelly Latozke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Nicole Schumacher 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-32 3-10 8-11 11-6 17 12 4 7 1 2 31
31.3% 30.0% 72.7%
South Dakota Mines 52
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Miaken Zeigler 15 5-8 2-4 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 2 14
20  Trish Nelson 15 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 5
30 Cori Leis 11 2-2 1-1 4-5 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 9
52  Stacie Vedvei 11 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
32  Quinn Godecke 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2
42 Megan Barnes 19 6-7 4-4 1-1 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 17
50 Billie Gibson 9 0-2 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 17-26 8-11 10-16 3-13 16 9 10 4 0 6 52
65.4% 72.7% 62.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mayville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Mines

19:51 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
REBOUND DEF by MARK,JILL ==
GOOD LAYUP by LALIM, TARA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MARK,JILL ==
19:32  2-2 GOOD JUMPER by LEIS,CORI
== ASSIST by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
GOOD 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY 19:19 5-2 V3
ASSIST by WENDLAND,JOELLE ==
19:00 5-4 V1 GOOD LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by NELSON,TRISH

TURNOVER by BRAGER,MALLORY 18:37
18:35 STEAL by NELSON,TRISH
FOUL by GILLIS,MANDEY 18:28
18:28 5-5 GOOD FT by VEDVEI,STACIE
18:28 5-6 H1 GOOD FT by VEDVEI,STACIE
GOOD JUMPER by WENDLAND,JOELLE(in the paint) 18:17 7-6 V1
17:58 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

REBOUND DEF by MARK,JILL --
GOOD LAYUP by BRAGER,MALLORY(in the paint) 17:48 96 V3
ASSIST by WENDLAND,JOELLE --
17:34 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LEIS,CORI

MISS JUMPER by WENDLAND,JOELLE 17:25
REBOUND OFF by BRAGER,MALLORY o=
MISS JUMPER by LALIM,TARA 17:18

- REBOUND DEF by GODECKE,QUINN
17:04 9-11 H2 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TRISH
- ASSIST by GODECKE,QUINN
MISS JUMPER by WENDLAND,JOELLE 16:41
- REBOUND DEF by LEIS,CORI
16:26 MISS LAYUP by LEIS,CORI
REBOUND DEF by LALIM, TARA -
TURNOVER by BRAGER,MALLORY 16:20
16:09 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TRISH
-- ASSIST by LEIS,CORI
MISS LAYUP by MARK,JILL 15:57
-- REBOUND DEF by GODECKE,QUINN
15:49 9-17 H8 GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
-- ASSIST by NELSON,TRISH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:40
GOOD 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY 15:30 12-17 HS
ASSIST by WENDLAND,JOELLE o=
FOUL by GILLIS,MANDEY 15:12
15:12 MISS FT by LEIS,CORI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:12 12-18 H6 GOOD FT by LEIS,CORI

TURNOVER by SCHUMACHER,NICOLE 15:05

14:48 TURNOVER by VEDVEI,STACIE
MISS JUMPER by HAUGEN,JESSICA 14:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
MISS JUMPER by LATOZKE,KELLY 14:16

- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TRISH

14:03 MISS 3PTR by NELSON, TRISH
REBOUND DEF by HAUGEN,JESSICA -

13:50 FOUL by GODECKE,QUINN
GOOD FT by LATOZKE,KELLY 13:50 13-18 H5
MISS FT by LATOZKE,KELLY 13:50

o= REBOUND DEF by GODECKE,QUINN



13:37 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by LATOZKE,KELLY --
GOOD JUMPER by LALIM, TARA 13:22 15-18 H3
ASSIST by WENDLAND,JOELLE --

13:05 MISS LAYUP by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
REBOUND DEF by LALIM, TARA --
TURNOVER by LALIM, TARA 13:01
12:59 STEAL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
FOUL by LATOZKE,KELLY 12:55
12:55 MISS FT by BARNES,MEGAN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:55 MISS FT by BARNES,MEGAN
== REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
12:49 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
REBOUND DEF by BRAGER,MALLORY ==
MISS 3PTR by HAUGEN,JESSICA 12:37
== REBOUND DEF by LEIS,CORI
12:22 TURNOVER by BARNES,MEGAN
STEAL by BRAGER,MALLORY 12:22
TURNOVER by LATOZKE,KELLY 11:59

11:58 15-21 H6 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TRISH
-- ASSIST by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

TURNOVER by BRAGER,MALLORY 11:45
11:42 STEAL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
11:41 15-23 H8 GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LALIM,TARA(in the paint) 11:08 17-23 H6
ASSIST by HAUGEN,JESSICA =
10:55 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,BILLIE
= REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
10:50 MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
REBOUND DEF by LATOZKE,KELLY =
GOOD JUMPER by LALIM, TARA 10:31 19-23 H4
10:17 MISS JUMPER by NELSON, TRISH

-- REBOUND OFF by VEDVEI,STACIE
10:11 19-25 H6 GOOD LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MARK,JILL(in the paint) 10:05 21-25 H4
FOUL by BRAGER,MALLORY 09:53
09:53 21-26 H5 GOOD FT by VEDVEI,STACIE
09:53 21-27 H6 GOOD FT by VEDVEI,STACIE

TURNOVER by BRAGER,MALLORY 09:40
09:39 STEAL by NELSON,TRISH
09:39 TURNOVER by NELSON,TRISH
MISS 3PTR by MARK,JILL 09:16
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MEGAN
08:59 TURNOVER by BARNES,MEGAN
STEAL by BRAGER,MALLORY 08:59
MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY 08:45
-- REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,BILLIE
08:33 TURNOVER by GODECKE,QUINN
STEAL by SCHUMACHER,NICOLE 08:31
MISS 3PTR by MARK,JILL 08:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:18 FOUL by BARNES,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY 08:12 24-27 H3

ASSIST by MARK,JILL =
07:58 24-29 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY 07:29
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
07:20 MISS JUMPER by GODECKE,QUINN
-- REBOUND OFF by GODECKE,QUINN
07:10 MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEIS,CORI



07:04 TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

06:44 FOUL by GIBSON,BILLIE
06:34 FOUL by LEIS,CORI
GOOD FT by LALIM, TARA 06:34 25-29 H4
GOOD FT by LALIM, TARA 06:34 26-29 H3
06:19 MISS LAYUP by LEIS,CORI

REBOUND DEF by MARK,JILL ==
GOOD JUMPER by LALIM, TARA 06:07 28-29 H1
ASSIST by BRAGER,MALLORY ==

05:53 TURNOVER by GIBSON,BILLIE
TURNOVER by MARK,JILL 05:40

05:39 STEAL by NELSON,TRISH

05:35 TURNOVER by NELSON,TRISH
STEAL by BRAGER,MALLORY 05:34
TURNOVER by MARK,JILL 05:22

05:16 MISS LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE

= REBOUND OFF by VEDVEI,STACIE
05:09 28-31 H3 GOOD LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY 05:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
04:38 28-33 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by LEIS,CORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by VEDVEI,STACIE

MISS JUMPER by HAUGEN,JESSICA 04:06
REBOUND OFF by WENDLAND,JOELLE --
TURNOVER by WENDLAND,JOELLE 03:55

03:46 TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
STEAL by HAUGEN,JESSICA 03:44
TURNOVER by WENDLAND,JOELLE 03:22

03:21 STEAL by NELSON,TRISH

03:19 28-35 H7 GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,TRISH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HAUGEN,JESSICA 02:59 30-35 HS5
FOUL by LATOZKE,KELLY 02:44

02:36 TURNOVER by BARNES,MEGAN
TURNOVER by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 02:07

01:52 MISS 3PTR by NELSON, TRISH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by HAUGEN,JESSICA 01:43

01:40 STEAL by LEIS,CORI
FOUL by HAUGEN,JESSICA 01:39

01:39 MISS FT by LEIS,CORI

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:39 MISS FT by LEIS,CORI
REBOUND DEF by BRAGER,MALLORY ==

01:31 FOUL by NELSON,TRISH
TURNOVER by LALIM, TARA 01:12

01:10 STEAL by GODECKE,QUINN

00:57 MISS JUMPER by LEIS,CORI
REBOUND DEF by BRAGER,MALLORY --
TURNOVER by HAUGEN,JESSICA 00:48

00:32 30-37 H7 GOOD LAYUP by LEIS,CORI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HAUGEN,JESSICA 00:01

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mayville State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Dakota Mines
19:46 FOUL by GODECKE,QUINN

GOOD FT by LALIM, TARA 19:46 31-37 H6

GOOD FT by LALIM, TARA 19:46 32-37 H5

19:36 32-40 H8 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TRISH
-- ASSIST by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN



MISS FT by MARK,JILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARK,JILL

STEAL by LALIM, TARA
MISS JUMPER by LALIM, TARA

FOUL by LALIM, TARA

MISS JUMPER by LALIM, TARA

GOOD 3PTR by WENDLAND,JOELLE
ASSIST by MARK,JILL
FOUL by BRAGER,MALLORY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GILLIS,MANDEY
REBOUND OFF by WENDLAND,JOELLE
MISS 3PTR by BRAGER,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LALIM, TARA
REBOUND OFF by WENDLAND,JOELLE
MISS JUMPER by BRAGER,MALLORY

FOUL by GILLIS,MANDEY
FOUL by LALIM, TARA

TURNOVER by GILLIS,MANDEY

TURNOVER by LALIM, TARA

REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,MANDEY

FOUL by SCHUMACHER,NICOLE
TURNOVER by SCHUMACHER,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by LALIM,TARA(in the paint)

FOUL by WENDLAND,JOELLE

MISS 3PTR by WENDLAND,JOELLE
REBOUND OFF by HAUGEN,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by HAUGEN,JESSICA
FOUL by BRAGER,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by LALIM, TARA

19:28
19:28
19:28
19:06
19:04
18:39
18:29
18:29
18:29
18:09

17:55

17:43
17:21
17:21
17:21
17:21
17:00

16:33

16:28

16:11
16:10
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:40
15:38
15:36
15:10
15:10
14:54

14:47
14:46
14:36
14:36
14:36
14:27
14:07
13:37
13:30
13:27
13:06
13:01
12:49
12:40
12:40
12:08

33-40

33-41
33-42

33-44

36-44

36-45

36-46

36-48

38-48

38-50

40-50

40-51

H7

H8
H9

H11

H8

H9

H 10

H12

H 10

H12

H 10

H11

FOUL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

TURNOVER by LEIS,CORI

REBOUND DEF by GODECKE,QUINN

GOOD FT by LEIS,CORI
GOOD FT by LEIS,CORI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON,TRISH

MISS FT by LEIS,CORI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEIS,CORI

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MEGAN

MISS FT by VEDVEI,STACIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VEDVEI,STACIE

STEAL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

STEAL by NELSON,TRISH

MISS LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE
REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

FOUL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

STEAL by VEDVEI,STACIE

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON, TRISH(in the paint)
FOUL by NELSON,TRISH

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,MEGAN

MISS FT by VEDVEI,STACIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by VEDVEI,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN



FOUL by SCHUMACHER,NICOLE

GOOD JUMPER by WENDLAND,JOELLE

TURNOVER by GILLIS,MANDEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BRAGER,MALLORY(in the paint)
BLOCK by LALIM,TARA

REBOUND DEF by GILLIS,MANDEY
TURNOVER by LALIM, TARA

GOOD 3PTR by HAUGEN,JESSICA
ASSIST by GILLIS,MANDEY

STEAL by HAUGEN,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by HAUGEN,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by MARK,JILL
MISS FT by MARK,JILL

MISS JUMPER by HAUGEN,JESSICA

FOUL by HAUGEN,JESSICA

MISS 3PTR by GILLIS,MANDEY

FOUL by LATOZKE,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by HOYT,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by MARK,JILL
TURNOVER by AHMEND,FARDOWSA

MISS JUMPER by WENDLAND,JOELLE
REBOUND OFF by AHMEND,FARDOWSA
MISS LAYUP by AHMEND,FARDOWSA
REBOUND OFF by AHMEND,FARDOWSA
MISS JUMPER by HOYT,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by WENDLAND,JOELLE

12:06
12:06
12:06
11:36
11:19
11:13
11:13
11:01
10:43
10:30
10:30
10:23
10:21
10:11

09:59
09:42
09:40
09:26

09:14
09:04
09:04
09:04

08:48

08:24
08:22
08:22

08:22

08:11
07:58
07:39
07:16
07:16
07:16
07:07
06:53

06:42
06:33
06:31
06:27
06:07

06:03

06:00

05:58

40-52
40-53
42-53
42-56

42-59

44-59

44-62

47-62

I T T T

12
13
11
14

17

15

18

15

48-62 H 14

48-65 H 17

48-67 H 19

48-69 H 21

48-70 H 22

GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
GOOD FT by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MEGAN
ASSIST by VEDVEI,STACIE

GOOD 3PTR by LEIS,CORI
ASSIST by BARNES,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by VEDVEI,STACIE

STEAL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
ASSIST by VEDVEI,STACIE

TURNOVER by GODECKE,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by VEDVEI,STACIE
MISS JUMPER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

FOUL by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MEGAN
GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MEGAN
ASSIST by GODECKE,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

MISS FT by GIBSON,BILLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GIBSON,BILLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by BARNES,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,MEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BARNES,MEGAN
FOUL by GODECKE,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,BILLIE
MISS 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

STEAL by GODECKE,QUINN
TURNOVER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN

FOUL by NELSON,TRISH



MISS FT by WENDLAND,JOELLE 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:33 48-73 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by LEIS,CORI

MISS LAYUP by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 05:07
REBOUND OFF by AHMEND,FARDOWSA --
GOOD JUMPER by HOYT,KELSEY 05:00 50-73 H 23

ASSIST by AHMEND,FARDOWSA --
04:45 MISS 3PTR by GIBSON,BILLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
04:40 50-76 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN
MISS JUMPER by WENDLAND,JOELLE 04:16
REBOUND OFF by LATOZKE,KELLY ==

04:11 FOUL by GODECKE,QUINN
GOOD FT by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 04:11 51-76 H 25
GOOD FT by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 04:11 52-76 H?24
03:56 52-78 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN(in the paint)
03:43 FOUL by BARNES,MEGAN
GOOD FT by BENGE,DENA 03:43 53-78 H 25
GOOD FT by BENGE,DENA 03:43 54-78 H?24
FOUL by FIELD,BRIDGETTE 03:29
03:29 MISS FT by GIBSON,BILLIE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 54-79 H 25 GOOD FT by GIBSON,BILLIE
MISS JUMPER by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by LEIS,CORI

GOOD JUMPER by ZEIGLER,MIAKEN(fastbreak)(in the
03:09 54-81 H27 paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,BRIANNE(in the paint) 02:59 56-81 H 25
02:37 56-83 H 27 GOOD LAYUP by LEIS,CORI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GIBSON,BILLIE

FOUL by BENGE,DENA 02:37
02:37 56-84 H 28 GOOD FT by LEIS,CORI
MISS 3PTR by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LEIS,CORI
02:15 56-86 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by GODECKE,QUINN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARNES,MEGAN

TURNOVER by HOYT,KELSEY 02:03
02:03 STEAL by LEIS,CORI
01:47 MISS JUMPER by GODECKE,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by AHMEND,FARDOWSA --
GOOD 3PTR by FIELD,BRIDGETTE 01:28 59-86 H 27
ASSIST by BENGE,DENA --
01:10 59-89 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by GIBSON,BILLIE

MISS JUMPER by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 00:54

REBOUND OFF by AHMEND,FARDOWSA --

GOOD LAYUP by AHMEND,FARDOWSA(in the paint) 00:49 61-89 H 28

00:39 MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,BILLIE

REBOUND DEF by AHMEND,FARDOWSA ==

MISS 3PTR by PAGE,BRIANNE 00:29

REBOUND OFF by BENGE,DENA --

MISS JUMPER by AHMEND,FARDOWSA 00:09

== REBOUND DEF by BARNES,MEGAN



